
WellCare Updates Behavioral Health Authorization Requirements

<<DATE>>

Dear Provider,

WellCare Health Plan, Inc. would like to inform you of some recent updates we have made
to our current behavioral health authorization requirements. We have completed our annual
evaluation of all CPT and HCPCS codes to identify services that are appropriate for
clinical review to establish medical necessity and support covered services. These
changes will ensure our members receive services that are based on sound medical
evidence, that meet the standards of good medical practice, and are not primarily for the
convenience of the member or provider.

For dates of service on or after October 15, 2013 the following services will be impacted
by authorization changes and will now require authorization for ALL behavioral health
providers:

1) Select Outpatient Procedures rendered in ALL outpatient settings including but not
limited to, Office (11), Outpatient hospital (22), In­home (12), School (03), and
Community Mental Health Center (53) will now require authorization.
a. Please refer to the Behavioral Health Authorization Grid located on

WellCare’s website at
https://georgia.wellcare.com/provider/behavioral_health_authorizations, to
determine specific authorization requirements at a CPT and HCPCS code
level.

The following services will continue to require authorization:
1) Inpatient and Facility Services:

● Acute Inpatient
● Psychiatric Residential Treatment
● Crisis Stabilization Unit Services
● Partial Hospitalization Program
● Intensive Outpatient Program
● Assertive Community Treatment

A combination of criteria may be utilized to establish medical necessity for requested
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procedures, including but not limited to: WellCare Clinical Coverage Guidelines, which can
be viewed at https://www.wellcare.com/Provider/CCGs, InterQual criteria,
LOCUS/CALOCUS and secondary medical director review.

These changes can be viewed by utilizing our authorization lookup tool and entering the
CPT or HCPCS code being requested to determine if authorization is required. The
authorization lookup tool can be accessed either through the Georgia specific behavioral
health Quick Reference Guide, https://www.wellcare.com/Provider/QuickReferenceGuides,
or directly at https://www.wellcare.com/auth_lookup. A detail description of authorization
requirements by CPT and HCPCS codes can be found on WellCare’s website at
https://georgia.wellcare.com/provider/behavioral_health_authorizations. Authorizations for
services that require an authorization can be obtained by faxing an Outpatient Treatment
Authorization Request Form located on WellCare’s website at
https://georgia.wellcare.com/WCAssets/georgia/assets/ga_behavioral_health_outpatient_t
reatment_auth_request_11_2012.pdf.

We encourage you to always check eligibility and confirm benefits prior to
rendering services to members. For questions regarding this notice, please contact
your Provider Relations representative or Provider Services at the phone number located
on our Quick Reference Guide on WellCare’s website at
https://www.wellcare.com/Provider/QuickReferenceGuides.

We appreciate your continued participation and cooperation, and look forward to working                     
with you to deliver the highest quality of care to our members.

Sincerely,
WellCare Health Plans, Inc.
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